risk are not  reported as premiums  and losses,  but are instead  accounted  for
using  deposit  accounting,  with cash flows  recognized  as  deposit  assets or
liabilities with associated other income or expense. Converium also restated its
accounting for income taxes and certain other items.

The tables  below show the  reconciliation  of the  previously  reported  income
statements and balance sheets to the restated versions, broken out by respective
adjustment category as of and for the years ended December 31, 2004, 2003, 2002,
2001, 2000, 1999 and 1998.

Consolidated statements of (loss) income
(US$ million)

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form 6-K

3

Year ended December 31   2004   2003
   As   As
   previously Reinsurance Taxes  Other   As   previously  Reinsurance Taxes Other   As
   reported   transactions   Items  restated  reported transactions   Items   restated
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Revenues

Gross premiums written   3,840.9   -17.2   -   155.0 3,978.7   4,223.9   -28.4   -   104.9   4,300.4
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Less ceded premiums written   -287.9   70.6   -   -35.3  -252.6   -396.9   96.9   -   -77.7   -377.7
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Net premiums written   3,553.0   53.4   -  119.7  3,726.1   3,827.0   68.5   -   27.2   3,922.7
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Net change in unearned premiums   132.1   24.0   -   -   156.1   -150.5   -4.4   -   -0.0   -154.9
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Net premiums earned   3,685.1   77.4   -  119.7  3,882.2   3,676.5   64.1   -   27.2   3,767.8
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Net investment income   311.6   -   -   1.1   312.7   233.0   -   -   1.4   234.4
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Net realized capital gains
 (losses)   46.5   -   -   -   46.5   18.4   -   -   -   18.4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Other (loss) income   -2.6   3.5   -   -9.1   -8.2   2.7   17.5   -   -2.7   17.5
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Total revenues   4,040.6   80.9   -  111.7  4,233.2   3,930.6   81.6   -   25.9   4,038.1
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Benefits, losses and expenses
Losses, loss expenses and life
 benefits   -3,263.1   -44.7   -  -34.7 -3,342.5   -2,674.2   -85.9   -   -  -2,760.1
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Acquisition costs   -842.5   9.9   -  -79.8   -912.4   -803.2   -16.6   -   -12.2   -832.0
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Other operating and
 administration expenses   -217.9   -   -   -1.9   -219.8   -197.8   -   -   -4.7   -202.5
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Interest expense   -33.1   -   -   -   -33.1   -31.0   -   -   -   -31.0
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Impairment of goodwill   -94.0   -   -   -   -94.0   -   -   -   -   -
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Amortization of intangible
 assets   -9.9   -   -   -   -9.9   -   -   -   -1.8   -1.8
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Restructuring costs   -2.7   -   -   -   -2.7   -   -   -   -   -
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Total benefits, losses and
 expenses   -4,463.2   -34.8   - -116.4 -4,614.4   -3,706.2   -102.5   -   -18.7  -3,827.4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
(Loss) income before taxes   -422.6   46.1   -   -4.7   -381.2   224.4   -20.9   -   7.2   210.7
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Income tax (expense) benefit   -338.2   -17.1  152.2   1.8   -201.3   -39.3   -10.2 13.2   3.5   -32.8
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------
Net (loss) income   -760.8   29.0 152.2   -2.9   -582.5   185.1   -31.1 13.2   10.7   177.9
-------------------------------- -------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------

Consolidated statements of income
(US$ million)
Year ended December 31   2002

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form 6-K

4

   As
   previously Reinsurance Taxes Other   As
   reported  transactions   Items restated
   ------------------------------------------
Revenues

Gross premiums written   3,535.8   -163.3   - -0.1  3,372.4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Less ceded premiums written   -213.6   76.4   -   -   -137.2
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Net premiums written   3,322.2   -86.9   - -0.1  3,235.2
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Net change in unearned premiums   -156.7   -1.0   -   -   -157.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Net premiums earned   3,165.5   -87.9   - -0.1  3,077.5
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Net investment income   251.8   -   -   -   251.8
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Net realized capital gains (losses)   -10.3   -   -   -   -10.3
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Other (loss) income   -1.2   32.8   -   -   31.6
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Total revenues   3,405.8   -55.1   - -0.1  3,350.6
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------

Benefits, losses and expenses
Losses, loss expenses and life benefits   -2,492.0   1.0   - -0.1 -2,491.1
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Acquisition costs   -666.7   23.9   - -4.0   -646.8
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Other operating and administration expenses   -173.3   -   - -5.1   -178.4
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interest expense   -16.4   -   -   -   -16.4
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Total benefits, losses and expenses   -3,348.4   24.9   - -9.2 -3,332.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Income (loss) before taxes   57.4   -30.2   - -9.3   17.9
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Income tax benefit (expense)   49.4   2.5 -34.7  0.7   17.9
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Net income (loss)   106.8   -27.7 -34.7 -8.6   35.8
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------

   3

Historical combined statements of loss
(US$ million)
Year ended December 31   2001   2000
   As   As
   previously Reinsurance Taxes Other   As   previously Reinsurance Taxes Other   As
   reported  transactions   Items restated  reported   transactions   Items restated
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Revenues

Gross premiums written   2,881.2   -34.4   -   -   2,846.8   2,565.8   -18.7   -   -  2,547.1
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form 6-K

5

Less ceded premiums written   -398.6   204.5   -   -   -194.1   -569.8   203.4   -   -   -366.4
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Net premiums written   2,482.6   170.1   -   -   2,652.7   1,996.0   184.7   -   -  2,180.7
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Net change in unearned premiums   -187.4   -16.8   -   -   -204.2   -134.5   8.3   -   -   -126.2
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------------
Net premiums earned   2,295.2   153.3   -   -  2,448.5   1,861.5   193.0   -   -  2,054.5
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Net investment income   228.7   -   -  6.2   234.9   176.0   -   -   -   176.0
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Net realized capital gains (losses)   -18.4   -   -   -   -18.4   83.7   -   -   -   83.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------------
Other (loss) income   -5.8   14.9   - -6.2   2.9   29.3   13.9   -   -   43.2
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Total revenues   2,499.7   168.2   -   -  2,667.9   2,150.5   206.9   -   -  2,357.4
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Benefits, losses and expenses
Losses, loss expenses and life
 benefits   -2,300.5   -160.1   -   - -2,460.6   -1,604.5   -281.1   -   - -1,885.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------------
Acquisition costs   -508.1   -8.8   -   -   -516.9   -454.4   -27.2   -   -   -481.6
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Other operating and administration
 expenses   -146.4   -   -   -   -146.4   -116.0   -   -   -   -116.0
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------------
Interest expense   -24.2   -   -   -   -24.2   -17.1   -   -   -   -17.1
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Amortization of goodwill   -7.8   -   -   -   -7.8   -7.3   -   -   -   -7.3
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Total benefits, losses and expenses   -3,037.0   -168.9   -   - -3,205.9   -2,199.3   -308.3   -   - -2,507.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------------
Loss before taxes   -537.3   -0.7   -   -   -538.0   -48.8   -101.4   -   -   -150.2
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Income tax benefit (expense)   169.9   -0.3 12.8   -   182.4   19.5   28.2   -9.6   -   38.1
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------
Net (loss) income   -367.4   -1.0 12.8   -   -355.6   -29.3   -73.2   -9.6   -   -112.1
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------

Historical combined statements of income
(US$ million)
Year ended December 31   1999   1998
   As   As
   previously Reinsurance Taxes Other   As   previously Reinsurance Taxes Other   As
   reported   transactions   Items restated reported   transactions   Items restated
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Revenues
Gross premiums written   1,928.7   -18.6   -   -  1,910.1   1,458.8   -6.1   -   -  1,452.7
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Less ceded premiums written   -358.5   17.5   -   -   -341.0   -213.7   4.9   -   -   -208.8
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Net premiums written   1,570.2   -1.1   -   -  1,569.1   1,245.1   -1.2   -   -  1,243.9
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Net change in unearned premiums   -168.7   1.0   -   -   -167.7   -17.7   0.5   -   -   -17.2
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ --------------------------------------------
Net premiums earned   1,401.5   -0.1   -   -  1,401.4   1,227.4   -0.7   -   -  1,226.7
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Net investment income   214.0   -   -   -   214.0   255.4   -   -   -   255.4
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Net realized capital gains (losses)   76.3   -   -   -   76.3   78.9   -   -   -   78.9
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ --------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form 6-K

6

Other income   22.1   2.1   -  1.2   25.4   24.8   0.7   -   2.1   27.6
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Total revenues   1,713.9   2.0   -  1.2  1,717.1   1,586.5   -   -   2.1  1,588.6
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------

Benefits, losses and expenses
Losses, loss expenses and life
 benefits   -1,138.7   -0.6   -   - -1,139.3   -917.3   0.5   -   -   -916.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ --------------------------------------------
Acquisition costs   -340.3   -0.7   - -1.3   -342.3   -340.7   0.3   -  -2.1   -342.5
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Other operating and administration
 expenses   -112.8   -   -   -   -112.8   -127.9   -   -   -   -127.9
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ --------------------------------------------
Interest expense   -17.5   -   -   -   -17.5   -16.1   -   -   -   -16.1
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Amortization of goodwill   -6.2   -   -   -   -6.2   -6.2   -   -   -   -6.2
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Total benefits, losses and expenses   -1,615.5   -1.3   - -1.3 -1,618.1   -1,408.2   0.8   -  -2.1 -1,409.5
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ --------------------------------------------
Income before taxes   98.4   0.7   - -0.1   99.0   178.3   0.8   -   -   179.1
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Income tax expense   -40.6   -0.3   -   -   -40.9   -62.0   -0.3   -   -   -62.3
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Net income   57.8   0.4   - -0.1   58.1   116.3   0.5   -   -   116.8
------------------------------------ ----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------

   4

Condensed Consolidated balance sheets
(US$ million)
   2004   2003
   As   As
   previously Reinsurance Taxes Other   As   previously Reinsurance Taxes  Other   As
   reported   transactions   Items  restated  reported   transactions   Items restated
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Assets
Invested assets
Held-to-maturity securities:

Fixed maturities   850.4   -   -   -   850.4   500.4   -   -   -   500.4
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Available-for-sale securities:
Fixed maturities   4,834.8   -   -   -  4,834.8   4,428.2   -   -   -  4,428.2
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Equity securities   399.4   -   -   -   399.4   840.2   -   -   -5.3   834.9
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Other investments   281.4   -   -  -2.2   279.2   173.5   -   -  -21.3   152.2
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Short-term investments   117.3   -   -   -   117.3   55.8   -   -   -0.1   55.7
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Total investments   6,483.3   -   -  -2.2  6,481.1   5,998.1   -   -  -26.7  5,971.4
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Funds Withheld Asset   1,305.1   -   -   -  1,305.1   1,530.6   -   -   -  1,530.6

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form 6-K

7

------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Total invested assets   7,788.4   -   -  -2.2  7,786.2   7,528.7   -   -  -26.7  7,502.0
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------

Other assets
Cash and cash equivalents   680.9   -   -   -   680.9   280.8   -   -   -   280.8
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Premiums receivable   1,812.0   8.8   -  11.4  1,832.2   2,008.3   -72.2   - -282.0  1,654.1
Reserves for unearned premiums,
 retro   111.6   -72.1   -  15.7   55.2   -   -88.8   -  198.1   109.3
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Reinsurance assets:
Underwriting reserves   1,226.2   -357.1   -  68.8   937.9   1,718.6   -472.5   - -152.0  1,094.1
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Insurance and reinsurance
 balances receivable   233.5   -94.2   -   0.0   139.3   224.0   -183.2   -   -   40.8
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Funds held by reinsureds   1,721.3   -78.9   -  95.3  1,737.7   1,374.0   -121.2   -   42.1  1,294.9
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Deposit assets   137.0   33.4   -   -   170.4   -   58.8   -   -   58.8
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Deferred policy acquisition
 costs   484.7   -0.8   -  -1.2   482.7   380.1   -0.8   -   -   379.3
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Deferred income taxes   78.3   -67.2  61.6   7.1   79.8   345.1   21.2  -5.8   4.2   364.7
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Other assets   335.4   -35.1  58.2   0.1   358.6   495.0   -39.8   -   46.4   501.6
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Total assets   14,609.3   -663.2 119.8 195.0 14,260.9   14,354.6   -898.5  -5.8 -169.9 13,280.4
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------

Liabilities and shareholders'
 equity
Liabilities
Reinsurance liabilities
Unpaid losses and loss expenses   8,915.6   -115.2   - 107.9  8,908.3   7,842.8   -127.8   -  164.7  7,879.7
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Reserves for life benefits,
 gross   407.1   -   -   -   407.1   483.5   -   - -139.2   344.3
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Insurance and reinsurance
 balances payable   585.9   -   -  -2.4   583.5   -   -108.8   -  313.4   204.6
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Reserves for unearned premiums,
 gross   1,312.3   -80.4   -  15.8  1,247.7   1,467.4   -73.5   -   21.1  1,415.0
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Other reinsurance liabilities   110.4   -57.0   -  17.4   70.8   1,087.3   -73.1   - -910.0   104.2
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Funds held under reinsurance
 contracts   379.3   -237.8   -  53.3   194.8   529.8   -399.0   -   42.1   172.9
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Deposit liabilities   348.5   8.0   -   -   356.5   -   22.4   -  335.8   358.2
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Deferred income taxes   157.2   -69.7  -6.8   1.1   81.8   158.3   1.6  14.3   -   174.2
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Accrued expenses and other
 liabilities   281.7   -   -   2.8   284.5   311.6   -2.9   -   -2.5   306.2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Debt   391.1   -   -   -   391.1   390.6   -   -   2.5   393.1
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Total liabilities   12,889.1   -552.1  -6.8 195.9 12,526.1   12,271.3   -761.1  14.3 -172.1 11,352.4
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: CONVERIUM HOLDING AG - Form 6-K

8

Shareholders' equity
Common stock   554.9   -   -   -   554.9   253.0   -   -   -   253.0
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Additional paid-in capital   1,430.6   -   - -70.1  1,360.5   1,326.7   -   -  -70.1  1,256.6
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Treasury stock   -7.7   -   -   -   -7.7   -10.0   -   -   -   -10.0
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Unearned stock compensation   -7.5   -   -   -   -7.5   -6.1   -   -   -   -6.1
------------------------------- ------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------